

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6425 of 2025

=====

KIRANBHAI SHANTILAL SHAH

Versus

BALMUKUND MADHUSUDAN ACHARYA

=====

Appearance:

JIGNESHKUMAR M NAYAK(8558) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 07/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate, Mr.Nayak the matter is adjourned to 17.06.2025.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)